
Lääne-Virumaa 2018. aasta kergejõustiku hooaja avavõistlus 
10.05.2018, Rakvere 

 
N 100m 
1. Johanna Ilves 05.01.1999 KJK VIKE 12.71 +1.8 
2. Dea Lepik 14.06.1997 Tallinna Kalev 13.03 +1.8 
3. Paula Johanna Susi 22.01.2004 KJK VIKE 13.66 +1.1 
4. Jelizaveta Mišina 13.10.2002 Audentese SK 13.80 +1.1 
5. Kristina Andronova 22.12.2001 Audentese SK 13.80 +1.8 
6. Laura Ong 08.04.2000 KJK VIKE 13.81 +1.8 
7. Dorian Raja 15.02.2002 KJK VIKE 13.89 +1.1 
7. Katre Linnas 13.06.2005 Simuna Kool 13.89 +1.5 
9. Eva Litvinova 27.04.2005 Audentese SK 13.94 +1.1 
10. Helen Holzmann 2004 KJK VIKE 13.96 +1.1 
11. Kamilla Kulakova 19.03.2002 Audenteses SK 13.99 +1.1 
12. Hannaleena Liiv 04.02.2005 Tudu Kool 14.02 +1.5 
13. Kai Otsa 21.11.2004 Tudu Kool 14.35 +1.5 
14. Britte Karu 2006 Kunda ÜG 14.44 +1.1 
15. Helena Höövelson 13.05.2005 KJK VIKE 14.71 +1.5 
16. Renita Priks 05.09.2005 Simuna Kool 14.74 +1.5 
17. Nora Aron 2004 Kunda ÜG 14.86 +1.8 
18. Janete Noodla 2006 Rakvere RG 15.16 +1.5 
19. Getrin Raudsepp 2005 Väike-Maarja G 15.40 +1.5 
20. Laura Kõiv 2003 Väike-Maarja G 15.71 +1.5 
21. Kristina Kaasik 06.12.2002 Simuna Kool 15.90 +1.5 
 
N 800m 
1. Maria Liis Alt 2005 Väike-Maarja G 2.45,37 
2. Kristina Andronova 22.12.2001 Audentese SK 2.53,83 
3. Kristina Kaasik 06.12.2002 Simuna Kool 3.25,91 
 
N kõrgushüpe 
1. Eva Litvinova 27.04.2005 Audentese SK 1.40 
2. Kai Otsa 21.11.2004 Tudu Kool 1.35 
3. Hannaleena Liiv 04.02.2005 Tudu Kool 1.25 
4. Janete Noodla 2006 Rakvere RG 1.25 
5. Laura Kõiv 2003 Väike-Maarja G 1.25 
6. Madle-Helena Vilu 2006 Rakvere G 1.20 
 
N kaugushüpe 
1. Lishanna Ilves 29.05.2000 KJK VIKE 5.82 +2.0  
2. Jelizaveta Mišina 13.10.2002 Audentese SK 5.06 +2.7  
3. Helen Holzmann 30.01.2004 KJK VIKE 4.87 +2.0 
4. Laura Ong 08.04.2000 KJK VIKE 4.78 +2.4 
 4.76 +2.0 
5. Nora Aron 2004 Kunda ÜG 4.57 +3.5 
 4.45 +0.1 
6. Kamilla Kulakova 19.03.2002 Audentese SK 4.36 +1.7 
7. Madle-Helena Vilu 2006 Rakvere G 4.36 +3.0 
 4.19 +0.7 
8. Katre Linnas 13.06.2005 Simuna Kool 4.36   0.0 
9. Britte Karu 2006 Kunda ÜG 4.34 +3.8 
 4.14 +1.5 
10. Paula Johanna Susi 22.01.2004 KJK VIKE 4.34 +1.2 
11. Renita Priks 05.09.2005 Simuna Kool 4.33 +1.8 
12. Hannaleena Liiv 04.02.2005 Tudu Kool 4.23 +1.9 
13. Andra Nõmmesalu 11.10.1998 Rakvere G 4.20 +2.9 
 4.17 +0.8 
14. Janete Noodla 2006 Rakvere RG 4.19 +4.6 
 3,90 +0.9 



15. Helena Höövelson 13.05.2005 KJK VIKE 4.10 +3.3 
 3.80 +0.8 
16. Anete Budrikas 2002 Rakvere PK 4.02 +1.8 
17. Laura Kõiv 2003 Väike-Maarja G 3.55 +1.8 
18. Sofia Litvinova 02.11.2008 Audentese SK 3.27 +3.9 
 3.02 +0.7 
19. Getrin Raudsepp 2005 Väike-Maarja G 3.24 +4.3 
 Kai Otsa 21.11.2004 Tudu Kool NM 
 

N kuulitõuge 
1. Valeria Radajeva 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 13.16 4kg 
2. Berit Saar 03.02.2004 KJK VIKE 12.73 3kg 
3. Anastassija Belaja 27.02.2005 NARVIC 12.23 2kg 
4. Kaireen Penek 2004 KJK VIKE 10.27 3kg 
5. Jelena Antipova 28.02.2004 NARVIC 9.54 3kg 
6. Kaisa Vahula 2005 Rakvere RG 8.70 2kg 
7. Dorian Raja 15.02.2002 KJK VIKE 8.49 3kg 
8. Anita Kostap 2005 Rakvere RG 8.31 2kg 
9. Andra Nõmmesalu 11.10.1998 Rakvere G 8.07 4kg 
10. Kristin Lepp 17.11.2002 Rakvere RG 7.94 3kg 
 
N kettaheide 
1. Valeria Radajeva 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 37.30 1kg 
2. Sirly Tiik 04.09.1974 Spordiveteranid 34.05 1kg 
3. Berit Saar 03.02.2004 KJK VIKE 30.14 0,75kg 
4. Jelizaveta Mišina 13.10.2002 Audentese SK 26.96 1kg 
5. Jelena Antipova 28.02.2004 NARVIC 26.70 0,75kg 
6. Helen Holzmann 30.01.2004 KJK VIKE 26.16 0,75kg 
7. Anastassija Belaja 27.02.2005 NARVIC 25.50 0,6kg 
8. Kaireen Penek 2004 KJK VIKE 24.81 0,75kg 
9. Kaisa Vahula 2005 Rakvere RG 19.79 0,6kg 
10. Kamilla Kolakova 19.03.2002 Audentese SK 19.69 0,75kg 
11. Getrin Raudsepp 2005 Väike-Maarja G 15.62 0,6kg 
 
N vasaraheide 
1. Anastassija Belaja 27.02.2005 NARVIC 52.58 2kg 
2. Aleksandra Jegorova 19.01.2001 NARVIC 36.46 3kg 
3. Jana Ilina 24.04.2001 NARVIC 36.37 3kg 
4. Veronika Jegorova 27.11.1996 NARVIC 33.79 4kg 
5. Jelena Antipova 28.02.2004 NARVIC 29.04 3kg 
6. Anastassija Efimova 18.07.2003 NARVIC 26.00 3kg 
 
N odavise 
1. Kaireen Penek 2004 KJK VIKE 36.24 400g 
2. Sirly Tiik 04.09.1974 Spordiveteranid 33.01 600g 
3. Berit Saar 03.02.2004 KJK VIKE 30.68 400g 
4. Kristin Lepp 17.11.2002 Rakvere RG 25.98 500g 
5. Kaisa Vahula 2005 Rakvere RG 24.03 400g 
 
M 100m 
1. Raiko Pappel 6.04.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 10.95 +1.9 
2. Albert Annimäe 2001 KJK VIKE 11.49 +1.9 
3. Robin Sapar 26.09.2001 Rakvere RG 11.61 +1.9 
4. Taavi Verbo 27.06.2001 SK Fortis 11.74 +1.9 
5. Sander Timm 24.03.1999 KJK VIKE 11.83 +1.9 
6. Keven Veiler 14.11.2002 KJK VIKE 11.95 +1.5 
7. Igor Andrejev 02.08.2001 SK Audentes 11.98 +1,5 
8. Lauri Raus 2002 Rakvere RG 12.03 +1.5 
9. Aleks Malm 2002 Rakvere RG 12.09 +1.5 
10. Erko Räiss 2003 Rakvere RG 12.26 +1.9 



11. Roman Litvinov 2003 Rakvere RG 12.28 +1.9 
12. Aivar Ellam 2005 Väike-Maarja G 12.93 +1.9 
13. Erik Reinart 2003 Väike-Maarja G 14.17 +1.9 
14. Rihhard Vodja 2006 Kunda ÜG 14.24 +0.9 
15. Aleks Lehmus 2006 Kunda ÜG 15.04 +0.9 
16. Kaspar Markus Kuusik 2006 Rakvere RG 15.19 +0.9 
17. Romet Dõba 2006 Kunda ÜG 15.63 +0.9 
18. Veiko Semjonov 2007 Haljala Kool 15.94 +0.9 
 

M kõrgushüpe 
1. Taavi Eistre 30.01.2001 SK Maret Sport 1.85 
2. Kristo Evard 02.07.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.85 
3. Aleks Malm 2002 Rakvere RG 1.75 
4. Mihkel Holzmann 1999 KJK VIKE 1.75 
5. Lauri Raus 2002 Rakvere RG 1.75 
6. Rasmus Virks 2003 KJK VIKE 1.55 
7. Rasmus Floren 2005 Rakvere PK 1.45 
8. Erik Reinart 2003 Väike-Maarja G 1.40 
9. Rihhard Vodja 2006 Kunda ÜG 1.30 
10. Kaspar Markus Kuusik 2006 Rakvere RG 1.25 
11. Aleks Lehmus 2006 Kunda ÜG 1.20 
 

M kaugushüpe 
1. Karl Kivi 17.11.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 6.96  +3.2 
 6.64 +1.9 
2. Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.1999 KJK VIKE 6.81 +2.2 
3. Igor Andrejev 02.08.2001 SK Audentes 6.34 +1.3 
4. Taavi Verbo 27.06.2001 SK Fortis 6.16 +2.6 
 3.94 +0.6 
5. Matthias Endre Lind 2002 Rakvere RG 5.80 +1.8 
6. Roman Litvinov 2003 Rakvere RG 5.78 +0.5 
7. Keven Veiler 14.11.2002 KJK VIKE 5.77 +2.7 
 4.40 +1.3 
8. Rasmus Virks 2003 KJK VIKE 5.39 +1.3 
9. Aivar Ellam 2005 Väike-Maarja G 5.32 +3.6 
 5.24 +1.9 
10. Kris Sipolainen 15.04.2004 KJK VIKE 5.24 +2.4 
 4.94 +2.0 
11. Erko Räiss 2003 Rakvere RG 5.21 +2.2 
12. Erik Reinart 2003 Väike-Maarja G 4.67 +2.3 
13. Rihhard Vodja 2006 Kunda ÜG 4.52 +1.5 
14. Aleks Lehmus 2006 Kunda ÜG 4.13 +2.5 
15. Andreas Vallandi 2006 Rakvere G 3.97 +1.9 
16. Veiko Somjonov 2007 Haljala Kool 3.68 +2.1 
 3.39 +0.7 
17. Romet Dõba 2006 Kunda ÜG 2.97 +4.0 
 2.82 -0.2 
 

M kuulitõuge 
1. Robin Sapar 2001 Rakvere RG 12.17 5kg 
2. Karlis Sipolainen 27.02.2002 KJK VIKE 12.00 5kg 
3. Aleks Malm 2002 Rakvere RG 10.62 5kg 
4. Markus Jõgi 07.01.2004 Rakvere G 10.11 4kg 
5. Sander Timm 24.03.1999 KJK VIKE 9.95 6kg 
6. Martin Balõtšev 2004 KJK VIKE 9.44 4kg 
7. Kristjan Kari 2005 Rakvere RG 9.00 3kg 
8. Janar Ojasalu 2005 Haljala Kool 8.77 3kg 
9. Robert Holzmann 2006 Rakvere RG 8.70 2kg 
10. Robert Pullat 2006 Haljala Kool 7.78 2kg 
11. Georg Nõlvak 2006 Haljala Kool 6.57 2kg 
 



M kettaheide 
1. Artjom Nikitin 14.01.1996 Audentese SK 47.13 2kg 
2. Robin Sapar 2001 Rakvere RG 39.67 1,5kg 
3. Karlis Sipolainen 27.02.2002 KJK VIKE 37.50 1,5kg 
4. Igor Andrejev 02.08.2001 SK Audentes 36.06 1,5kg 
5. Roman Litvinov 2003 Rakvere RG 33.06 1kg 
6. Martin Balõtšev 2004 KJK VIKE 32.81 1kg 
7. Taavi Verbo  27.06.2001 SK Fortis 31.83 1,5kg 
8. Erik Reinart 2005 Väike-Maarja G 30.17 0,75kg 
9. Markus Jõgi 07.01.2004 Rakvere G 28.39 1kg 
10. Aivar Ellam 2005 Väike-Maarja G 26.83 0,75kg 
10. Janar Ojasalu 2005 Haljala Kool 25.57 0,75kg 
11. Kristjan Kari 2005 Rakvere RG 24.77 0,75kg 
12. Georg Nõlvak 2006 Haljala Kool 23.02 0,75kg 
13. Robert Holzmann 2006 Rakvere RG 21.66 0,75kg 
14. Kris Sippolainen 2004 Rakvere G 18.63 1kg 
15. Robert Pullat 2006 Haljala Kool 18.61 0,75kg 
16. Kaspar Markus Kuusik 2006 Rakvere RG 15.40 0,75kg 
 
M vasaraheide 7,26kg 
1. Georg Kaspar Räni 12.05.1997 SK Audentes 61.87 
2. Toomas Tankler 22.02.1998 Niidupargi KJK 60.83 
 
M odavise 
1. Igor Andrejev 02.08.2001 SK Audentes 44.67 700g 
2. Kaspar Markus Kuusik 2006 Rakvere RG 21.02 400g 
3. Robert Holzmann 2006 Rakvere RG 20.03 400g 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik Jaak Vettik 


